Explosion-Proof
Hazardous Area Switches
MICRO SWITCH™
LSX Series
DESCRIPTION
MICRO SWITCH™ LSX switches are for use either indoors or
outdoors in hazardous atmospheres as they are a completely
sealed, explosion-proof device. An optional mounting plate

Explosion-Proof, Hazardous Area Limit Switches
Side Rotary
MICRO SWITCH™ LSX SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
Standard (LSXA) Low Differential
(LSXP)
Low Torque (LSXR)
Description Standard Low differential travel Low operating torque
SPDT DPDT SPDT DPDT SPDT DPDT
Contact closed n
Contact open o
1-
2
3-
4
3-
4
1-
2
75°
0°
15° 10°
� �
Snap Action
1NO/1NC
1 2
3 4
 75°
0°
15°
8°
� �
1
-2
/5
-6
3
-4
/7
-8
3
-4
/7
-8
1
-2
/5
-6
Snap Action
2NO/2NC
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
1-
2
3-
4
3-
4
1-
2
75°
0°
9°
6°
� �
Snap Action
1NO/1NC
1 2
3 4
1-
2/

MICRO SWITCH™ LSX Series
Side Rotary
MICRO SWITCH™ LSX SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
Maint. Contact (LSXN) Low Torque (LSXH)
Description Maintained,	2-pos1,2. Std. Momentary, low torque
SPDT DPDT SPDT DPDT
Contact closed n
Contact open o
 85°
0°
25°
� �
65°
Maintained
Contact
1 2
3 4
1-
2
3-
4
3-
4
1-
2
85°
0°
25°
� �
65°
Maintained
Contact
1-
2/
5-
6
3-
4/
7-
8
3-
4/
7-
8
1-
2/
5-
6
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
1-
2
3-
4
3-
4
1-
2
75°
0°
9°
6°
� �
Snap Action
1NO/1NC
1 2
3 4
1-
2/

MICRO SWITCH™ LSX Series
Plungers
MICRO SWITCH™ LSX SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
All top plungers are momentary action. Plain (LSXC) Roller (LSXD) Adjustable (LSXV)
Description
Top plain plunger for in-line
operating motion
Roller plunger – can be set
at	90°	increments	to	accept
cam or slide actuation
Adjustable top plain
plunger	simplifies	installa-
tion since operating point
can	be	adjusted	from	2.085
in	to	2.335	in
SPDT DPDT SPDT DPDT SPDT DPDT
Contact closed n
Contact open o
1-
2
3-
4
3-
4
1-
2
0.26 in
0 in
0.07 in
0.055 in
� �
Snap Action
1NO/1NC
1 2
3 4
0.26 in
0 in
0.07 in
0.050 in
� �
1-
2/
5-
6
3-
4/
7-
8
3-
4/
7-
8
1-
2/
5-
6
Snap Action
2NO/2NC
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
1-
2
3-
4
3-
4
1-
2
0.26 in
0 in
0.07 in

Explosion-Proof, Hazardous Area Limit Switches
Plungers
MICRO SWITCH™ LSX SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
Heads may be positioned to accept actuation
from	any	of	four	directions,	90°	apart.
Plain (LSXE) Roller (LSXF) Adjustable (LSXW)
Description
Side plain plunger for in-line
actuating	(momentary)
Side roller
plunger
(momentary)
Adjustable side plain
plunger	(momentary)
SPDT DPDT SPDT DPDT SPDT DPDT
Contact closed n
Contact open o
1-
2
3-
4
3-
4
1-
2
0.29 in
0 in
0.10 in
0.055 in
� �
Snap Action
1NO/1NC
1 2
3 4
0.29 in
0 in
0.10 in
0.055 in
� �
1-
2/
5-
6
3-
4/
7-
8
3-
4/
7-
8
1-
2/
5-
6
Snap Action
2NO/2NC
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
1-
2
3-
4
3-
4
1-
2
0.29 in
0 in
0.10 in
0.055 in

8A - Cat
whisker
MICRO SWITCH™ LSX SERIES ORDER GUIDE/RECOMMENDED LISTINGS
Honeywell	•	Sensing	and	Control					17
Explosion-Proof, Hazardous Area Limit Switches
ADAPTER PLATE
Catalog	listing	LSXZ4022	adapter	plate	enables	the	explosion-
proof LSX to be mounted on existing HDLS mounting holes. The
LSX	has	a	recessed	back	into	which	the	adapter	plate	fits	and
mounts,	using	two	screws	(furnished)
1/2 in or 3/4 in
conduit openings
59,5 mm
[2.344 in]
29,4 mm
[1.156 in]
REPLACEMENT CONTACT BLOCKS
Circuitry Replacement Contact Block
Single pole LSXZ3K
Double pole LSXZ3L
Sequence or
central neutral
LSXZ3M
REPLACEMENT HEADS
Switch Type Catalog listing/operating head only
LSXA LSZ1A
LSXB LSZ1B
LSXC LSXZ1C
LSXD LSXZ1D
LSXE LSXZ1E
LSXF LSXZ1F
LSXH LSXZ1H
LSXJ LSXZ1JGA
LSXK LSXZ1KHA
LSXL LSXZ1L
LSXM LSXZ1M
LSXN LSXZ1N
LSXP LSXZ1P
LSXR LSXZ1R
18			Honeywell	•	Sensing	and	Control
MICRO SWITCH™ LSX Series
HIGH TEMPERATURE/CHEMICAL RESISTANT SWITCHES
Completely	fluorocarbon	(FC)-sealed	switches	have	a	full	FC
body gasket coving the switch cavity. Rotary types have an
extra	FC	seal	on	the	operating	shaft,	while	plunger	versions
have	FC	boot	seals.	They	are	for	use	in	applications	where	the
environment	includes	fire-resistant	synthetic	fluids.	In	addition
to	most	all	fluids,	the	FC-sealed	switches	may	be	used	with
such	industrial	fluids	such	as	Cellulube,	Fyrquell,	Houghto-Safe,
Pydraul,	and	other	special	cutting	and	hydraulic	fluids.	The	ad-
ditional	FC	seals	also	promote	longer	operating	life	for	rotary-
actuated LSX switches in applications where the temperatures
are	normally	-12	°C	to	121	°C	[10	°F	to	250	°F].	If	pre-wired	with
cable,	then	temperature	limits	are	105	°C	[221	°F]	dry	and	60	°C
[140	°F]	wet.
To order, insert the additional letters Y and C in the appropriate
places in the standard catalog listing, as shown below:
LSXA3K standard, side-rotary plug-in switch
LSXYAC3K completely	FC-sealed	version	of	LSXA3K
SPECIAL OPTIONS
LOW TEMPERATURE SWITCHES
All forms of LSX limit switches are also available in low-tempera-
ture construction. Design features include fluorosilicone dia-
phragm,	shaft	seals,	and	external	booth	seal	(where	applicable).
If pre-wired with a cable, low temperature limits are
-10	°C	[14	°F]	flex	and	-30	°C	[-22	°F]	non-flex.
To order, insert the additional letters Y and B in the appropriate
places in the standard catalog listing, as shown below:
LSXA3K standard, side-rotary plug-in switch
LSXYAB3K low-temperature	version	of	LSXA3K
TEMPERATURE LIMITS LSX
Low Limit High Limit
-12 °C [10 °F] -1 °C [30 °F] 93 °C [200 °F] 121 °C [250 °F]